Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02-04-2010

103588205

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

12656417 312810

		Attorney Docket No. 143954						
· · · · · ·	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	<ul><li>(1) Takehiko SUZUKI</li><li>(2) Kyosuke KOMIZO</li><li>(3) Takahiro SEKII</li><li>(4) Yasuhiko KOBAYASHI</li></ul>	AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: (1) and (4): January 18, 2010; (2): January 15, 2010; (3): January 25, 2010							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	l Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	C. Title of Application: VEHICLE CONTROL DEVICE AND VEHICLE DRIVE SYSTEM							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>226141</u> )						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and space and higher the foregoing information is true and space and higher the foregoing information is true and space and higher the foregoing information is true and space and higher the foregoing information is true and space and higher true and								

			ASSIGNMI	ENT		
		(1)	Takehiko SUZUK!	(5)		
(1-8)	Inser( Nume(x)	(2)	Kyosuke KOMIZO	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takahiro SEKII	(7)		
		(4)	Yasuhiko KOBAYASHI	(8)		
		to cac over t	In consideration of the sum of o h of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab signed agrees to assign, and hereby does as:	la consideration:-	
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.			
		(10)	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-si	ni, Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Japan		
		invent contin	her designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, a right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the a, and in all applications for putent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, tion, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, as, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert	(11)				
	identification such as Title, Case			E AND VEHICLE DRIVE SYSTEM		
	Number, or Foreign	(000				
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 143954  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ame					
		on eve	n date herewith or	xecuted an application for patent in the Uni	led States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Secial Number			
(.07	Identification for		January 28, 201	n		
	filed applications	filed		0		
any app the Assi claims of recomming Patents full right and agro identification	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or di- gnee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees aution a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	ree may s to executivision the n obtaining to executional Convisto performed ted States rizes and therein a nding on y grants the	deem necessary.  The all papers necessary in connecessary or connecessary in all affirmative nets which may patent to the Assignee.  Trequests the Commissioner of the application of the said Assignee, and that he has not excessing and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the connecessary is the connecessary in the connecessary	perform any act which may be necessary in all Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue thee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and outed, and will not execute, any agreements.	elared concerning and to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, any further	
	In witness whereof, execu-	led by the	e undersigned on the date(s) of	posite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	January 18. 201	מי	Inventor Signature	Jakehiko Duzuki	(SEAL)	
Date .	January 15, 20	10	Inventor Signature	Hyosuke Hombro	(SEAL)	
Date	January 25, 201	0	Inventor Signature	FRO-:	(SEAL)	
Date	January 18. 201	D	Inventor Signature	Husuhiko Hobayashi	(SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date .		·····	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign her	ie if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if		
Date			Witness			
Dute			Witness			

PATENT **REEL: 023896 FRAME: 0755** 

**RECORDED: 01/28/2010**